

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21832/2012

BARJI (D) TH:LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGU (D) TH:LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Deep Shikha Bharti,Adv.
Mr. R.D. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karunakar Mahalik,Adv.
Mr. Manjeet Kirpal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await return of notice of Respondent No. 1/9. Remaining respondents granted four weeks time for filing Counter Affidavit.

Learned Advocate Mr. Manjeet Kirpal submits that his name is not being shown.

Office is directed to update the data. It is further submitted that by the learned counsel for the petitioner that Respondent No. 1/9 has expired.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to verify and to take steps, if any.

List the matter on 18.1.2013.

|
|MG

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|