

aITEM NO.60

COURT NO.8 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21832/2012
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/04/2012
in SBCSA No. 642/2009 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at
Jaipur)

BARJI (D) TH:LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGU (D) TH:LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 29/06/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Shekhar Suman, Adv.

For Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner(s), the matter be listed after ten weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)

(Jaswinder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master