

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21832/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26/04/2012 in SBCSA No. 642/2009 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)

BARJI (D) TH:LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANGU (D) TH:LRS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 23/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, AOR
Mr. R.K. Rajwanshi, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Shekar Suman, Adv.
Ms. Deep Shikha Bharti, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.
Karuna Kar Mahalik, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Poonam Seth, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Kirpal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner(s).

In view of the decision of this Court in Sardar Amarjit Singh Kalra (Dead) By Lrs. and others Vs. Pramod Gupta (Smt.) (Dead) By Lrs. and others [(2003) 3 SCC 272], there is no merit in this petition. It is accordingly dismissed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER